From: Hourieh Jr., Nabil H.
Sent: 1/17/2014 4:36:33 PM

djOconklin@earthlink.net (djOconklin@earthlink.net); james@utilityadvocates.org
(James@utilityadvocates.org); npedersen@hanmor.com (npedersen@hanmor.com);
VidhyaPrabhakaran@dwt.com (VidhyaPrabhakaran@dwt.com);
jane.lee.cole@sce.com (jane.lee.cole@sce.com); SNewsom(@ SempraUtilities.com
(SNewsom@SempraUltilities.com); KDeremer@sdge.com (KDeremer@sdge.com);
nguyen.quan@gswater.com (nguyen.quan@gswater.com);

To: Catherine.Mazzeo@swgas.com (Catherine.Mazzeo@swgas.com); Tudisco, Laura J.
(laura.tudisco@cpuc.ca.gov); Cherry, Brian K
(/O=PG&E/OU=CORPORATE/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=BKC7); Yuen, Joanic (Reg
Rel) (/O=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=JXYR); RegRelCPUCCases
(/O=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=RegRelCPUCCases);
kmills@ctbf.com (kmills@ctbf.com); hayley@turn.org (hayley@turn.org);
stevegreenwald@dwt.com (stevegreenwald@dwt.com); martinhomec@gmail.com
(martinhomec@gmail.com); jwmitchell@mbartek.com (jwmitchell@mbartek.com);
Ekelly@mceCleanEnergy.org (Ekelly@mceCleanEnergy.org);
SCEGRC@SCE.COM (SCEGRC@SCE.COM); sswaroop@mceCleanEnergy.org
(sswaroop@mceCleanEnergy.org); JWaen@mceCleanEnergy.org
(JWaen@mceCleanEnergy.org); mike.long@LibertyUtilities.com
(mike long@LibertyUtilities.com); cathie.allen@pacificorp.com
(cathie.allen@pacificorp.com); richard.lo@ucgsolutions.com
(richard.lo@ucgsolutions.com); JMauldin@adamsbroadwell.com
(JMauldin@adamsbroadwell.com); Sharp, Shelly
(/O=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=SSM3); Imh@eslawfirm.com
(Imh@eslawfirm.com); filings@a-klaw.com (filings@a-klaw.com);
CentralFiles@SempraUtilities.com (CentralFiles@SempraUtilities.com);
cem@newsdata.com (cem@newsdata.com); mrw(@mrwassoc.com
(mrw@mrwassoc.com); DWTCPUCDOCKETS@dwt.com
(DWTCPUCDOCKETS@dwt.com); mdjoseph@adamsbroadwell.com
(mdjoseph@adamsbroadwell.com); blaising@braunlegal.com
(blaising@braunlegal.com); jjg@eslawfirm.com (jjg@eslawfirm.com);
sue.mara@RTOadvisors.com (sue.mara@RTOadvisors.com);
atrowbridge@daycartermurphy.com (atrowbridge@daycartermurphy.com);
JLSalazar@SempraUtilities.com (JLSalazar@SempraUtilities.com);
RPrince@SempraUtilities.com (RPrince@SempraUtilities.com);
CManzuk@SempraUtilities.com (CManzuk@SempraUtilities.com);
pgirard@semprautilities.com (pgirard@semprautilities.com);
KMelville@SempraUtilities.com (KMelville@SempraUtilities.com);
jim_oreilly@mckinsey.com (jim_oreilly@mckinsey.com); fredyanney@gmail.com
(fredyanney@gmail.com); ed.gieseking@swgas.com (ed.gieseking@swgas.com);
tdertvi@scppa.org (tderivi@scppa.org); dadellosa@sgvwater.com
(dadellosa@sgvwater.com); michael@sandiegocan.org (michael@sandiegocan.org);
acampbell@sentient-energy.com (acampbell@sentient-energy.com);
valerie.ontiveroz@swgas.com (valerie.ontiveroz@swgas.com);
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mfranco@semprautilities.com (mfranco@semprautilities.com);

Mike Marelli@sce.com (Mike.Marelli@sce.com); hubert.shen@bain.com
(hubert.shen@bain.com); amrit.singh@satvick.com (amrit.singh@satvick.com);
jleslie@mckennalong.com (jleslie@mckennalong.com); dkelly@ucan.org
(dkelly@ucan.org); Milissa.Marona@sce.com (Milissa.Marona@sce.com); Tang,
Clayton K. (clayton.tang@cpuc.ca.gov); Bruno, Kenneth
(kenneth.bruno@cpuc.ca.gov); Skinner, Nathaniel (nathaniel.skinner@cpuc.ca.gov);
Chatterjee, Bishu (bishu.chatterjee@cpuc.ca.gov); Bawa, Niki
(niki.bawa@cpuc.ca.gov); wmc@a-klaw.com (wmc@a-klaw.com); Pocta, Robert
M. (robert.pocta@cpuc.ca.gov); Dave. Weber@nwnatural.com
(Dave.Weber@nwnatural.com); Murtishaw, Scott (scott.murtishaw(@cpuc.ca.gov);
Zafar, Marzia (marzia.zafar@cpuc.ca.gov); Lafrenz, Donald J.

(donald lafrenz@cpuc.ca.gov); Wong, John S. (john.wong@cpuc.ca.gov); Gatti,
Belinda (belinda.gatti@cpuc.ca.gov); Etta.Lockey@pacificorp.com
(Etta.Lockey@pacificorp.com); michelle.mishoe@pacificorp.com
(michelle.mishoe@pacificorp.com); O'Donnell, Arthur J.
(Arthur.O'Donnell@cpuc.ca.gov); White, Richard (Richard. White@cpuc.ca.gov);
tony.marino@sen.ca.gov (tony.marino@sen.ca.gov); Contreras, Carolina
(carolina.contreras@cpuc.ca.gov); Parkes, Christopher
(christopher.parkes@cpuc.ca.gov); Monbouquette, Marc
(Marc.Monbouquette(@cpuc.ca.gov)

Cc:
Bec:
Subject: Paper Waste Reduction

To all parties on the Service List for proceeding R.13-11-006:
In an effort to reduce paper waste, President Peevey's office requests that courtesy copies of
filings be printed double-sided and not include copies of the Certificate of Service or Service

List. Additionally, utilities are instructed not to send hard copies of Proof of Rule 3.2
compliance.

Thank you,

Nabil H. Hourieh, Jr.
Office of President Michael R. Peevey

California Public Utilites Commission
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505 Van Ness Avenue, San Francisco, CA 94102
415.703.2722

nhh@cpuc.ca.gov
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